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1999 AMA!Wi •• co/DuDlop/Yamaha/Out.rwaar./ 32 3 HON Eric Chirdon 420 PA 2:04:54
FMF/Laeger/Mazzi./Klotz/MOo ••/~rbi./IKS 33 3 KTM Lawrence Hopper 649 PA 2:08:49

Grand BatioDal ero.. Couatry Sari •• 34 3 HON Donald Schroeder 725 PA 2:11:25
Rouad 7 - Brown.vill., PA 35 3 KAW Wayne Bortmas 639 PA 2:37:37

36 2 YAM Jason Fry 504 PA 1:17:09Kay 22 , 23, 1999 37 2 KAW Dave Guenther 767 PA 1:18:18MORBIBG BIBB RKSOLTS 38 2 KAW Steve Loveday 686 PA 1:52:40
39 2 YAM Anthony Stout 855 VA 1:56:04125/200 C 40 2 KAW Matthew Pastorik 704 PA 2:04:04

1 5 KAW Brian Melik 322 OH 2:16:18 41 1 Suz Justin Schwartz 271 OH 0:26:342 5 KTM Jeffrey Eggleston 219 OH 2:18:28 42 1 YAM Greg Winslow 400 PA 0:28:433 5 KTM Mike Mihalik 536 PA 2:21:37 43 1 Suz Victor Zayac 652 PA 0:53:044 5 KTM Scott Kokowski 644 PA 2:21:48 44 1 YAM George Popelas 823 PA 0:53:445 5 KTM Justin Fluharty 236 WV 2:22:13 45 1 HON Nathan Wallace 781 PA 0:57:166 5 KAW Scott Watkins 214 OH 2:22:58
7 5 KAW Chad Tasker 280 MD 2:23:12 4-Stroke C8 5 KTM Eric Spencer 143 PA 2:26:30 1 5 KAW Lanny Zeunges 909 MD 2:28:309 5 YAM Josh Powell 331 OH 2:27:31 2 4 KAW Todd Eaton 447 TN 2:01:4710 5 YAM William Bova 790 WV 2:29:51 3 4 HON David Mihalko 152 PA 2:04:4611 5 YAM Steve Helmick 154 MI 2:30:48 4 4 KTM Robert Laverick 832 PA 2:07:4812 4 YAM Glenn Schaffer 671 PA 2:08:46 5 4 HON Charles Litzel 213 PA 2:08:4213 4 SUZ Randy Carpenter 925 OH 2:12:14 6 4 HON David Riel 166 PA 2:10:3514 4 KAW Shaun Harold 317 WV 2:15:56 7 4 YAM Michael Read 409 PA 2:10:4215 4 KAW Steven Wilcox 164 OH 2:19:02 8 4 YAM James Chapman 421 PA 2:13:4416 4 SUZ David Peary 290 NJ 2:19:07 9 4 HON Paul Howard 551 PA 2:17:0917 4 HON Shawn Cotter 300 PA 2:25:14 10 4 YAM Christopher McNany 756 PA 2:17:3418 4 SUZ Clint Edwards 180 OH 2:25:36 11 4 YAM Gary Bowers 521 PA 2:18:3119 4 KTM David Hall 384 OH 2:28:52 12 4 HON Wesley Knippenberg 168 MD 2:21:5520 4 KAW Raleigh Thompson 304 PA 2:31:48 13 4 KAW Robert Bates 157 OH 2:23:2021 3 YAM Thomas Grogg 137 WV 1:28:20 14 4 HON Brian Godman 653 PA 2:23:3722 3 KAW David Eaton 883 TN 1:44:01 15 4 YAM Don Beadling 809 PA 2:29:3523 3 KAW Joseph Volpe 607 NJ 2:26:11 16 3 YAM Noel S Cook 333 NC 1:35:2024 3 KTM Kenneth Ettinger 944 PA 2:32:38 17 3 HON Robert French 662 MD 2:15:4025 2 KTM Andy Hall 550 TN 1:47:13 18 3 KAW Jeffrey Booth 606 NJ 2:22:2426 2 SUZ Mike Woods 709 PA 1:56:30 19 2 YAM Richard Pultcak 670 PA 1:10:1227 2 YAM Chuck Schmitt 700 PA 2:04:35 20 2 HON James Rounce 641 PA 1:36:0528 1 YAM Albert Churby 598 PA 0:31:31 21 2 HON Stacey Snead 170 OH 2:15:4629 1 KTM Greg North 507 WV 0:31:34 22 2 HON Aaron Warefield 660 PA 2:41:4530 1 HON Justin Brink 673 PA 0:32:42 23 1 YAM Brad Kasler 624 OH 0:34:1831 1 KAW Michael Bird 657 PA 0:42:37
32 1 KTM Jesse Wenrich 706 PA 0:48:11 O/A33 1 YAM Jason Kania 708 PA 1:35:34 1 5 YAM Wayne Beatty 126 NC 2:04:52

2 5 YAM Terry Mealer 178 GA 2:10:34250/0pen C 3 5 HON Dan Mills 717 PA 2:15:031 5 HON Dan Mills 717 PA 2:15:03 4 5 KAW Justin Melhaney 359 PA 2:15:512 5 KAW Justin Melhaney 359 PA 2:15:51 5 5 YAM Ted Frank 252 Pa 2:15:563 5 YAM Ted Frank 252 Pa 2:15:56 6 5 KAW Brian Melik 322 OH 2:16:184 5 YAM Daryl Gentry 461 OH 2:16:27 7 5 YAM Daryl Gentry 461 OH 2:16:275 5 HON Jeffrey Dunn 637 PA 2:16:46 8 5 HON Jeffrey Dunn 637 PA 2:16:466 5 KTM Len Kapton 689 PA 2:19:33 9 5 KTM Jeffrey Eggleston 219 OH 2:18:287 5 SUZ Joe Lape 460 PA 2:22:01 10 5 KTM Len Kapton 689 PA 2:19:338 5 SUZ Eric Hone 404 PA 2:22:09 11 5 KTM Ronald Hartman 687 PA 2:19:539 5 GAS Scott Dillon 995 TN 2:24:31 12 5 HON David Powell 181 OH 2:21:3010 5 KAW Samuel Allen 218 IN 2:25:10 13 5 KTM Mike Mihalik 536 PA 2:21:3711 5 HON Eric Scheirer 914 Pa 2:25:25 14 5 YAM Frank Erbe 132 OH 2:21:4312 5 HON Bob Beadling 808 PA 2:25:36 15 5 KTM Scott Kokowski 644 PA 2:21:4813 5 YAM Jeremiah Ervin 605 MD 2:30:29 16 5 SUZ Joe Lape 460 PA 2:22:0114 5 HON Forrest Tracey 999 WV 2:31:37 17 5 SUZ Eric Hone 404 PA 2:22:0915 4 KAW Stephen Guenther 267 PA 1:59:27 18 5 KTM Justin Fluharty 236 WV 2:22:1316 4 SUZ Gregg Dull 681 PA 2:02:39 19 5 KAW John Wolfe 629 PA 2:22:5417 4 HON Charles Cress 636 PA 2:04:25 20 5 KAW Scott Watkins 214 OH 2:22:5818 4 HON Christopher Spear 386 IN 2:04:35 21 5 KAW Chad Tasker 280 MD 2:23:1219 4 KAW Mark Brooks 889 IN 2:05:30 22 5 GAS Scott Dillon 995 TN 2:24:3120 4 KTM Michael Wist 655 PA 2:08:24 23 5 KAW Samuel Allen 218 IN 2:25:1021 4 KTM Karl Dodson 153 PA 2:08:46 24 5 HON Eric Scheirer 914 Pa 2:25:2522 4 HON Shawn Downing 477 PA 2:09:12 25 5 GAS Billy Miller 207 TN 2:25:3523 4 YAM Brian Channell 688 MD 2:10:29 26 5 HON Bob Beadling 808 PA 2:25:3624 4 HON Sean Finnegan 719 PA 2:13:22 27 5 SUZ Daniel Frkuska 603 PA 2:25:4525 4 HON Derek Mieze 712 PA 2:19:38 28 5 YAM Brudley Kokowsky 966 PA 2:26:1426 4 KTM Michael Melniczuk 622 NJ 2:22:25 29 5 KTM Eric Spencer 143 PA 2:26:3027 4 KAW Robert Jarrett 921 MD 2:26:57 30 5 YAM Bob Gregg 814 KY 2:27:0328 4 YAM Robert Sherlock 728 OH 2:29:19 31 5 YAM Josh Powell 331 OH 2:27:3129 4 SUZ Robert Martray 490 PA 2:37:33 32 5 YAM T Reese Jones 139 PA 2:27:5630 3 YAM Jeffrey Yost 869 PA 1:31:32 33 5 YAM Greg Nehr 654 PA 2:28:1131 3 SUZ Shawn Barnes 968 PA 1:34:29 34 5 KAW Lanny Zeunges 909 MD 2:28:30



35 5 HON David Scearce 864 NC 2:28:35 110 4 YAM Don Beadling 809 PA 2:29:35
36 5 KTM Jack Falbo 149 WV 2:28:45 111 4 KTM George Bressler 731 PA 2:30:58
37 5 YAM William Bova 790 WV 2:29:51 112 4 KTM Matthew Biedka 743 PA 2:31:08
38 5 YAM Jeremiah Ervin 605 MD 2:30:29 113 4 KAW Raleigh Thompson 304 PA 2:31:48
39 5 YAM Steve Helmick 154 MI 2:30:48 114 4 KTM Jeffrey Corsello 693 PA 2:33:17
40 5 HON Forrest Tracey 999 WV 2:31:37 115 4 SUZ Robert Martray 490 PA 2:37:33
41 4 KAW Stephen Guenther 267 PA 1:59:27 116 3 YAM Thomas Grogg 137 WV 1:28:20
42 4 SUZ Mark Willman 196 PA 1:59:43 117 3 YAM Jeffrey Yost 869 PA 1:31:32
43 4 HON Douglas Noll 663 PA 2:00:55 118 3 SUZ Shawn Barnes 968 PA 1:34:29
44 4 YAM Richard White 151 PA 2:01:34 119 3 YAM Noel S Cook 333 NC 1:35:20
45 4 YAM Greg Ferrence 718 PA 2:01:43 120 3 KAW David Eaton 883 TN 1:44:01
46 4 KAW Todd Eaton 447 TN 2:01:47 121 3 YAM Alex Guenther 240 PA 1:45:04
47 4 SUZ Gregg Dull 681 PA 2:02:39 122 3 KTM Jeffrey Kerr 413 PA 1:50:28
48 4 KTM Mark Triscila 628 PA 2:03:30 123 3 KTM David Metzler 173 OH 1:53:16
49 4 HON Charles Cress 636 PA 2:04:25 124 3 KTM Don Martik 722 PA 1:55:38
50 4 YAM Frederick Schmidt 320 PA 2:04:33 125 3 YAM Anthony Martinez 436 PA 1:56:19
51 4 HON Christopher Spear 386 IN 2:04:35 126 3 YAM Steve Futo 445 GA 2:00:57
52 4 HON David Mihalko 152 PA 2:04:46 127 3 HON John Emricko 627 PA 2:02:48
53 4 HON Dorian Mieze 159 PA 2:05:06 128 3 HON Eric Chirdon 420 PA 2:04:54
54 4 YAM Eric Simpson 997 PA 2:05:14 129 3 KTM Ron Corsello 691 PA 2:08:21
55 4 KAW Mark Brooks 889 IN 2:05:30 130 3 KTM Lawrence Hopper 649 PA 2:08:49
56 4 SUZ Mike Livada 761 PA 2:06:11 131 3 HON Donald Schroeder 725 PA 2:11:25
57 4 SUZ Mike Nichols 189 IN 2:06:40 132 3 RON Dale Carpenter 651 MD 2:13:37
58 4 RON Terry Flynn 136 IN 2:06:41 133 3 HON Robert French 662 MD 2:15:40
59 4 KAW Marty Thacker 440 KY 2:06:43 134 3 KAW Ronald Dively 343 MD 2:18:00
60 4 KTM Robert Laverick 832 PA 2:07:48 135 3 KAW Jeffrey Booth 606 NJ 2:22:24
61 4 KTM Michael Wist 655 PA 2:08:24 136 3 KTM Kenneth Ettinger 458 PA 2:25:25
62 4 HON Charles Litzel 213 PA 2:08:42 137 3 KAW Joseph Volpe 607 NJ 2:26:11
63 4 KTM Karl Dodson 153 PA 2:08:46 138 3 KTM Kenneth Ettinger 944 PA 2:32:38
64 4 YAM Glenn Schaffer 671 PA 2:08:46 139 3 KAW Harry Guenther 936 Pa 2:33:16
65 4 HON Shawn Downing 477 PA 2:09:12 140 3 KTM Jeffrey Barber 668 MD 2:33:39
66 4 YAM Steve Brunton 672 OR 2:09:49 141 3 KAW Wayne Bortmas 639 PA 2:37:37
67 4 YAM Brian Channell 688 MD 2:10:29 142 3 KAW George Masek 694 NY 2:41:35
68 4 YAM Mike Anderson 623 OR 2:10:30 143 2 YAM Richard Pultcak 670 PA 1:10:12
69 4 HON David Riel 166 PA 2:10:35 144 2 YAM Jason Fry 504 PA 1:17:09
70 4 KAW Chip Smith 783 OH 2:10:41 145 2 KAW Dave Guenther 767 PA 1:18:18
71 4 YAM Michael Read 409 PA 2:10:42 146 2 KTM Charles Niederriter 768 PA 1:19:10
72 4 RON Von Brachna 244 PA 2:10:57 147 2 KTM Stephen Young 626 KY 1:33:56
73 4 KAW David Diatri 634 PA 2:11:14 148 2 HON James Rounce 641 PA 1:36:05
74 4 HON Phil McDowell 697 WI 2:11:32 149 2 HON Kris Coleman 715 KS 1:39:52
75 4 HON Rodney Frecker 640 OH 2:11:37 150 2 KTM Andy RaIl 550 TN 1:47:13
76 4 SUZ Randy Carpenter 925 OH 2:12:14 151 2 KTM Dave Curci 642 PA 1:49:17
77 4 HON Sean Finnegan 719 PA 2:13:22 152 2 KAW Steve Loveday 686 PA 1:52:40
78 4 YAM James Chapman 421 PA 2:13:44 153 2 YAM Anthony Stout 855 VA 1:56:04
79 4 YAM Joe Klinsensmith 160 PA 2:14:06 154 2 SUZ Mike Woods 709 PA 1:56:30
80 4 KAW Shaun Harold 317 WV 2:15:56 155 2 KAW Matthew Pastorik 704 PA 2:04:04
81 4 YAM Jeffrey Davenport 241 GA 2:16:33 156 2 YAM Chuck Schmitt 700 PA 2:04:35
82 4 HON Paul Howard 551 PA 2:17:09 157 2 HON Stacey Snead 170 OR 2:15:46
83 4 YAM Sam Appis 676 OH 2:17:22 158 2 HON Aaron Warefield 660 PA 2:41:45
84 4 YAM Christopher McNany 756 PA 2:17:34 159 1 YAM Harry Greenlee 129 NC 0:24:55
85 4 KTM Douglas McQuillan 165 PA 2:17:58 160 1 SUZ Justin Schwartz 271 OR 0:26:34
86 4 KTM Larry Pentz 552 PA 2:18:03 161 1 YAM Greg Winslow 400 PA 0:28:43
87 4 YAM Gary Bowers 521 PA 2:18:31 162 1 YAM Albert Churby 598 PA 0:31:31
88 4 KAW Joseph Misinay 611 PA 2:18:35 163 1 KTM Greg North 507 WV 0:31:34
89 4 KAW Steven Wilcox 164 OH 2:19:02 164 1 HON Justin Brink 673 PA 0:32:42
90 4 SUZ David Peary 290 NJ 2:19:07 165 1 YAM Brad Kasler 624 OR 0:34:18
91 4 HON Derek Mieze 712 PA 2:19:38 166 1 YAM Thomas Landau 690 PA 0:34:23
92 4 KTM John Lafferty 620 NJ 2:20:05 167 1 SUZ Kevin Austin 391 NC 0:34:30
93 4 KTM Raymond Hindman 695 PA 2:20:07 168 1 KAW Michael Bird 657 PA 0:42:37
94 4 YAM Mark Feth 169 PA 2:20:55 169 1 KTM Jesse Wenrich 706 PA 0:48:11
95 4 RON Wesley Knippenberg 168 MD 2:21:55 170 1 SUZ Victor Zayac 652 PA 0:53:04
96 4 KTM Michael Me1niczuk 622 NJ 2:22:25 171 1 YAM George Popelas 823 PA 0:53:44
97 4 KTM Lawrence Ropper 156 PA 2:22:41 172 1 HON Nathan Wallace 781 PA 0:57:16
98 4 YAM John Reed 633 PA 2:23:07 173 1 KTM Thomas Richardson 557 PA 1:03:37
99 4 KAW Robert Bates 157 OR 2:23:20 174 1 KAW John Lavanish 656 PA 1:04:44
100 4 HON Brian Godman 653 PA 2:23:37 175 1 KTM Steve Fedorko 556 PA 1:07:30
101 4 KAW Todd Jones 932 MD 2:24:58 176 1 KTM Joel Patnet 558 PA 1:10:51
102 4 HON Shawn Cotter 300 PA 2:25:14 177 1 YAM Jason Kania 708 PA 1:35:34
103 4 SUZ Johnnie Summers 703 WV 2:25:29
104 4 SUZ Clint Edwards 180 OR 2:25:36 Senior (+40)C
105 4 SUZ Gary Fridley 953 WV 2:26:38 1 5 YAM Brudley Kokowsky 966 PA 2:26:14
106 4 KAW Robert Jarrett 921 MD 2:26:57 2 4 SOZ Mark Willman 196 PA 1:59:43
107 4 KTM David Hall 384 OR 2:28:52 3 4 RON Douglas Noll 663 PA 2:00:55
108 4 KTM Gary Bisang 643 KY 2:29:07 4 4 KAW Marty Thacker 440 KY 2:06:43
109 4 YAM Robert Sherlock 728 OR 2:29:19 5 4 YAM Steve Brunton 672 OH 2:09:49



6 4 HON Von Brachna 244 PA 2:10:57 41 1 KTM Thomas Richardson 557 PA 1:03:37
7 4 KAW David Diatri 634 PA 2:11:14 42 1 KTM Steve Fedorko 556 PA 1:07:30
8 4 HON Rodney Frecker 640 OH 2:11:37
9 4 YAM Joe Klinsensmith 160 PA 2:14:06
10 4 KAW Joseph Misinay 611 PA 2:18:35
11 4 Suz Gary Fridley 953 WV 2:26:38
12 4 KTM George Bressler 731 PA 2:30:58
13 3 YAM Alex Guenther 240 PA 1:45:04
14 3 YAM Steve Futo 445 GA 2:00:57
15 3 HON John Emricko 627 PA 2:02:48
16 3 KTM Ron Corsello 691 PA 2:08:21
17 3 KAW Ronald Dively 343 MD 2:18:00
18 3 KAW Harry Guenther 936 Pa 2:33:16
19 2 KTM Stephen Young 626 KY 1:33:56
20 2 HON Kris Coleman 715 KS 1:39:52
21 2 KTM Dave Curci 642 PA 1:49:17
22 1 YAM Thomas Landau 690 PA 0:34:23
23 1 KAW John Lavanish 656 PA 1:04:44
24 1 KTM Joel Patnet 558 PA 1:10:51

Sportsman
1 1 SUZ Kevin Austin 391 NC 0:34:30

Super Senior
1 5 YAM Wayne Beatty 126 NC 2:04:52
2 5 YAM Terry Mealer 178 GA 2:10:34
3 5 YAM Frank Erbe 132 OH 2:21:43
4 5 KTM Jack Falbo 149 WV 2:28:45
5 4 HON Terry Flynn 136 IN 2:06:41
6 4 KAW Chip Smith 783 OH 2:10:41
7 4 KTM John Lafferty 620 NJ 2:20:05
8 3 KTM Kenneth Ettinger 458 PA 2:25:25
9 1 YAM Harry Greenlee 129 NC 0:24:55

Vet (+30)C
1 5 KTM Ronald Hartman 687 PA 2:19:53
2 5 HON David Powell 181 OH 2:21:30
3 5 KAW John Wolfe 629 PA 2:22:54
4 5 GAS Billy Miller 207 TN 2:25:35
5 5 SUZ Daniel Frkuska 603 PA 2:25:45
6 5 YAM Bob Gregg 814 KY 2:27:03
7 5 YAM T Reese Jones 139 PA 2:27:56
8 5 YAM Greg Nehr 654 PA 2:28:11
9 5 HON David Scearce 864 NC 2:28:35
10 4 YAM Richard White 151 PA 2:01:34
11 4 YAM Greg Ferrence 718 PA 2:01:43
12 4 KTM Mark Triscila 628 PA 2:03:30
13 4 YAM Frederick Schmidt 320 PA 2:04:33
14 4 HON Dorian Mieze 159 PA 2:05:06
15 4 YAM Eric Simpson 997 PA 2:05:14
16 4 SUZ Mike Livada 761 PA 2:06:11
17 4 SUZ Mike Nichols 189 IN 2:06:40
18 4 YAM Mike Anderson 623 OH 2:10:30
19 4 HON Phil McDowell 697 WI 2:11 :32
20 4 YAM Jeffrey Davenport 241 GA 2:16:33
21 4 YAM Sam Appis 676 OH 2:17:22
22 4 KTM Douglas McQuillan 165 PA 2:17:58
23 4 KTM Larry Pentz 552 PA 2:18:03
24 4 KTM Raymond Hindman 695 PA 2:20:07
25 4 YAM Mark Feth 169 PA 2:20:55
26 4 KTM Lawrence Hopper 156 PA 2:22:41
27 4 YAM John Reed 633 PA 2:23:07
28 4 KAW Todd Jones 932 MD 2:24:58
29 4 SUZ Johnnie Summers 703 WV 2:25:29
30 4 KTM Gary Bisang 643 KY 2:29:07
31 4 KTM Matthew Biedka 743 PA 2:31:08
32 4 KTM Jeffrey Corsello 693 PA 2:33:17
33 3 KTM Jeffrey Kerr 413 PA 1:50:28
34 3 KTM David Metzler 173 OH 1:53:16
35 3 KTM Don Martik 722 PA 1:55:38
36 3 YAM Anthony Martinez 436 PA 1:56:19
37 3 HON Dale Carpenter 651 MD 2:13:37
38 3 KTM Jeffrey Barber 668 MD 2:33:39
39 3 KAW George Masek 694 NY 2:41:35
40 2 KTM Charles Niederriter 768 PA 1:19:10


